

Freedom of Information Act 2000

Wiltshire Health & Care LLP Response to Information Request

Date Request Received: 25/11/2020

FOI Ref: 9/20_21

Requested Information

Please see below a list of questions that I wish to include in my FOI request:

1. Is The Savernake Hospital Trust currently under contract with regards to pressure area care mattresses? If so with who?
2. When is this contract due to end?
3. How many mattresses are in the contract?
4. Is this a rental or a purchase contract?
5. Does the contract cover the servicing of these?
6. Does this contract cover bariatric as well?
7. Does the contract include beds?
8. If not who is this contract held with?
9. How many static (foam) mattresses on average does 'Savernake Hospital' purchase in a year?
10. Is this under contract?
11. Who is the main Procurement Manager for Savernake Hospital Trust?
12. Who is the main TVN for Savernake Hospital Trust?
13. Who services hoists at Savernake Hospital Trust?
14. Does Savernake Hospital receive any decontamination service for beds and mattresses?
15. If so with who?
16. Which sites come under Savernake Hospital NHS Foundation Trust?

Response

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request received on 25 November 2020. The relevant department has provided me with the response below:

1. Is The Savernake Hospital Trust currently under contract with regards to pressure area care mattresses? If so with who? **Yes for alternating pressure mattresses - Talley**
2. When is this contract due to end? **31/10/2021**
3. How many mattresses are in the contract? **12 standard alternating, 1 bariatric and 12 air cushions**
4. Is this a rental or a purchase contract? **Rental**
5. Does the contract cover the servicing of these? **Yes**
6. Does this contract cover bariatric as well? **Yes**
7. Does the contract include beds? **No**
8. If not who is this contract held with? **WHC purchased own beds with a service contract provided by Linet**
9. How many static (foam) mattresses on average does 'Savernake Hospital' purchase in a year? **Minimal numbers as many patients require additional pressure reduction through alternating mattresses**
10. Is this under contract? **No**
11. Who is the main Procurement Manager for Savernake Hospital Trust? **Sarah Greenland**
12. Who is the main TVN for Savernake Hospital Trust? **Claire Checkley**
13. Who services hoists at Savernake Hospital Trust? **Medaco**
14. Does Savernake Hospital receive any decontamination service for beds and mattresses? **Included with the current mattress contract**
15. If so with who? **Talley**
16. Which sites come under Savernake Hospital NHS Foundation Trust? **Savernake Hospital is a multi-occupancy community hospital site which Great Western Hospitals NHS Foundation Hospitals Trust is responsible for. Wiltshire Health & Care provide various services out of Savernake Hospital .**

Exemption(s)

Nil

Attachment(s)

Nil

Date Response Sent: 01/12/2020